

RESOLUTION NO. 210 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Wood, Kenny, Merlino, Frasier and Dickinson

AWARDING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH TELEVATE, LLC FOR PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE (WC 009-14)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for proposals to provide Public Safety Communications Consultant Services for the Warren County Sheriff's Office (WC 009-14), and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Undersheriff C. Shawn Lamouree has issued correspondence

recommending that Warren County award the contract to Televate, LLC, as the lowest responsible proposer,

at an estimated cost of \$32,925, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Televate, LLC of the acceptance of

its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Televate, LLC, to provide Public

Safety Communications Consultant Services for the Warren County Sheriff's Office, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 009-14) and proposal, for a term to commence upon execution of the agreement by both parties and shall terminate upon completion of services, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in the form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds in the amount of \$32,925 shall be transferred from the Contingent Fund, Budget Code A.1990 469, to Budget Code A.3020 470 - Sheriffs 911 Center, Contract.